
2026 Miles College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-14   Conf: 0-3   Home: 5-6   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (94), Opp (137)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Cordero (6), Bradford (4), Smith (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Adkins 1, Kay 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (96-111), Cordero (22-25), Adkins (21-25), Bradford (20-23), Kay (10-13), McGowan (10-10), Gray (6-6), Smith (3-4), Willis (3-3),
Martinez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Garcia, Gabriela .367 23-23 60 11 22 6 0 4 12 40 .667 6 1 6 2 .426 1 0 2-2 27 24 4 .927
2 Harris, Andrea .350 23-23 60 18 21 2 1 0 5 25 .417 7 0 7 0 .418 0 0 19-20 53 1 1 .982
5 Cordero, Kaylyn .318 21-17 44 7 14 4 0 1 9 21 .477 4 4 7 0 .415 1 0 3-4 32 7 2 .951
9 Odom, Jada .313 18-14 32 8 10 1 0 0 2 11 .344 7 0 8 0 .436 0 2 9-13 37 1 2 .950
29 Vazquez, Mia .294 22-21 51 7 15 4 0 1 7 22 .431 9 0 6 0 .393 1 0 3-4 31 15 1 .979
21 Bradford, Jada .250 19-15 40 5 10 2 0 0 7 12 .300 2 0 3 0 .279 1 1 3-3 35 12 3 .940
24 Okedele, Trenity .240 22-21 50 9 12 9 0 2 11 27 .540 8 1 8 0 .350 1 0 1-1 76 5 2 .976
14 Gray, Delaney .462 11-10 26 5 12 1 0 0 9 13 .500 2 0 1 0 .483 1 0 1-2 4 5 1 .900
8 McCalebb, Jada .400 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
12 Bejarano, Daisy .370 13-10 27 5 10 1 0 0 3 11 .407 2 0 3 0 .414 0 2 6-7 9 0 1 .900
7 Moultry, Auriel .333 14-4 12 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 8-9 6 0 1 .857
31 Willis, Cassie .265 17-13 34 5 9 6 0 0 3 15 .441 2 3 9 0 .350 1 0 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
19 Harris, Ayanna .250 13-4 12 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 2-4 6 0 1 .857
25 Williams, Madison .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
33 Phillips, Emily .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
20 Harris, Sara .222 11-9 18 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 1 0 4 0 .263 0 1 2-2 11 12 3 .885
13 Smith, Madison .167 6-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .143 1 1 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
6 Smoot, Takyla .077 9-7 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 1 7 0 .143 0 0 2-2 9 0 1 .900
23 Collier, Trinity .000 8-5 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 13 3 1 .941
99 Fernandez, Amanda .000 6-1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Hogans, Renecia .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Gilmore, Ashton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gray, Tynashia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Williams, Caitlyn .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .293 23-23 519 97 152 38 1 8 76 216 .416 53 10 89 2 .364 8 7 63-75 393 101 26 .950
Opponents .340 23-23 561 155 191 38 7 16 136 291 .519 90 17 68 1 .438 13 6 48-56 400 179 26 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Gray, Delaney 4.16 3-2 8 4 2 2-0 1 33.2 36 23 20 12 22 8 2 6 .269 1 7 0 2 1
16 McGowan, Madison 6.50 0-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 28.0 39 30 26 21 16 9 0 4 .320 4 2 0 0 2
10 Adkins, Gracey 7.33 3-6 10 9 1 0-0 0 35.1 59 50 37 24 11 11 3 2 .381 5 3 0 5 2
18 Kay, Anndria 8.71 3-4 8 6 1 0-0 0 27.1 42 40 34 28 17 5 2 2 .365 6 4 0 6 1
1 Martinez, Marissa 10.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 12 10 5 2 5 0 2 .429 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.79 9-14 44 22 4 2 1 131.0 191 155 127 90 68 38 7 16 .340 16 17 0 13 6
Opponents 4.25 14-9 34 23 14 4 1 133.1 152 97 81 53 89 38 1 8 .293 21 10 0 8 7



2026 Miles College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Smith, Madison 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 2 0
31 Willis, Cassie 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Williams, Madison 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Phillips, Emily 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 McGowan, Madison 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
18 Kay, Anndria 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
1 Martinez, Marissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Hogans, Renecia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Fernandez, Amanda 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harris, Andrea 55 53 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Vazquez, Mia 47 31 15 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Okedele, Trenity 83 76 5 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cordero, Kaylyn 41 32 7 2 .951 0 22 3 .880 6 0
9 Odom, Jada 40 37 1 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Collier, Trinity 17 13 3 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bradford, Jada 50 35 12 3 .940 0 20 3 .870 4 0
77 Garcia, Gabriela 55 27 24 4 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bejarano, Daisy 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gray, Delaney 10 4 5 1 .900 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Smoot, Takyla 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harris, Sara 26 11 12 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Adkins, Gracey 7 1 5 1 .857 1 21 4 .840 0 0
19 Harris, Ayanna 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Moultry, Auriel 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McCalebb, Jada 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gray, Tynashia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Williams, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gilmore, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 520 393 101 26 .950 10 96 15 .865 12 0
Opponents 605 400 179 26 .957 11 126 24 .840 5 0


